PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
1		Name	Execution Date	
Fumitaka Sugaya			03/03/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Nippon Steel Cor	oration		
Street Address:	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome			
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	100-8071			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6844		68		6824268
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (512)853-8801				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				\$40.00 \$
Phone: 5128538800				540
Email: cacker@intprop.com				
Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze				6
Address Line 1:		Capital of Texas Highway		
Address Line 2:Building 2, Suite 300Address Line 4:Austin, TEXAS 78746				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5957-80001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dean M. Munyon		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sugaya to Nippon Steel 80000#page1.tif source=Sugaya to Nippon Steel 80000#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Fumitaka SUGAYA of c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome,				
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 JAPAN				
have invented certain improvements in and to				
"A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME				
and degewined in the application for United States Latters Datast				
and described in the application for United States Letters Patent				

WHEREAS,

NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION

6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries and all reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) , the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals and extensions thereof, and all

1

PATENT REEL: 9096 FRAME: 0434

PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0892

-

rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to respecting said discovery, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand as follows:

Date: March 3, 1998 By: 菅/企 大荐

Fumitaka SUGAYA

RECORDED: 04/14/1998

2 PATENT REEL: 9096 FRAME: 0435

> PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 04/14/2011

۰.